#### 504908335 05/10/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4955079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN J. ANDERSON	01/04/2013
JOHNATHON R. DIENST	01/04/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVENUE
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15975853

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-636-6357

Email: vannette.azarian@cnhind.com Correspondent Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Address Line 1: 700 STATE STREET Address Line 2: IP LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50908-2 (CNHA:0167-2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW L. KANTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew L. Kantor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=50908-2\_CNHA0167-2\_Assignment\_and\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=50908-2 CNHA0167-2 Assignment and Name Change#page2.tif source=50908-2\_CNHA0167-2\_Assignment\_and\_Name\_Change#page3.tif

source=50908-2\_CNHA0167-2\_Assignment\_and\_Name\_Change#page4.tif

source=50908-2\_CNHA0167-2\_Assignment\_and\_Name\_Change#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (We):

Brian J. Anderson
Johnathon R. Dienst

of Yorkville, IL - US

of DeKalb, IL - US

("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the invention entitled "ROW UNIT OF AN AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT WITH MULTIPLE LOCATIONS FOR MOUNTING A GAUGE WHEEL" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. (or PCT Patent Application No.) 13/737,562 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filled \_\_January 9, 2013 \_\_\_\_\_\_, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filling of said U.S. patent application, and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 71475 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1:

Date: 04JAN 2013

Witnessed by: <u>Kuit Uendte</u> Signature

Date: 4 JAN 13

Keith Weadte
Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 2:

Signature:

Johnathon R. Dienst

Kott Jory Signature Witnessed by: \_\_\_

Scott Lowa Printed Name of Witness

Date: 0식

Date: 4 JAN 2013

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CNH AMERICA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CNH AMERICA LLC" TO "CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014.

DATE: 01-16-14

AUTHENTYCATION: 1065659

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**PATENT** REEL: 045765 FRAME: 0454

2396863 8100

140056896

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:12 FM 01/16/2014
FILED 01:08 PM 01/16/2014
SRV 140056896 - 2396863 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**************************************		T 12 - 22 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 - 25 -
The Certificate	of Formation of the li	mited liability company is hereby an
s follows:	<b>7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7.</b>	
ONH Industrial A	merica LLC	
214500000141504-000000-0490414444444444444444	AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	annannannannannannannannannannannannann
		rsigned have executed this Certifica
ne lo	day of	y, A.D. 2014
a filina i	is to be effecti	ve od 3/1/14
	Ву	M. O. C. N. Statis
	Бу	- ////ALL / DUT PERIA
		Anthoniand Domanadal
		Authorized Person(s)
	Na	
	Ne	Authorized Person(s)  ame: Michele N. Kochevar  Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**PATENT REEL: 045765 FRAME: 0455** 

**RECORDED: 05/10/2018**